## CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 FINAL SHERIDAN LAKE ROAD PCCP REPAIR PROJECT NO. STCM07-1636 / CIP No. 50445

AUGUST 1, 2007
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$57,546.70

CONTRACTOR: TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.

LINE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
2	SUGAR ROCK, 3" TO 6" NOMINAL	TON	10.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	11.90	\$357.00	\$57.00
3	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	20.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	38.00	\$76.00	\$36.00
4	GRAVEL CUSHION	TON	15.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	12.30	\$307.50	(\$67.50)
5	DOWEL BAR ASSEMBLY	LF	204.00	\$12.00	\$2,448.00	216.00	\$2,592.00	\$144.00
6	PCC PAVEMENT, 8" NONREINFORCED	SY	446.00	\$70.00	\$31,220.00	470.00	\$32,900.00	\$1,680.00
7	PCC PAVEMENT, SAW & HOT TAR SEAL JOINTS	LF	899.00	\$1.70	\$1,528.30	954.00	\$1,621.80	\$93.50
8	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	20.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	38.00	\$190.00	\$90.00
9	CONCRETE TEST SET	EACH	5.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
10	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" WHITE	LF	30.00	\$2.50	\$75.00	30.00	\$75.00	\$0.00
11	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" YELLOW	LF	30.00	\$2.50	\$75.00	100.00	\$250.00	\$175.00
12	FLAGGING	HR	50.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	77.00	\$1,925.00	\$675.00
13	COLD PLAST. MARKING, 4"	LF	180.00	\$2.86	\$514.80	254.00	\$726.44	\$211.64
14	COLD PLAST. MARKING, 12"	LF	202.00	\$8.80	\$1,777.60	190.00	\$1,672.00	(\$105.60)
15	COLD PLAST. MARKING, 24"	LF	197.00	\$13.20	\$2,600.40	192.00	\$2,534.40	(\$66.00)
16	COLD PLAST. MARKING, ARROW	EA	2.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	2.00	\$440.00	\$0.00
17	GROOVE FOR COLD PLAST. MARKING, 4"	LF	180.00	\$0.85	\$153.00	254.00	\$215.90	\$62.90
18	GROOVE FOR COLD PLAST. MARKING, 12"	LF	202.00	\$2.20	\$444.40	190.00	\$418.00	(\$26.40)
19	GROOVE FOR COLD PLAST. MARKING, 24"	LF	197.00	\$6.60	\$1,300.20	192.00	\$1,267.20	(\$33.00)
20	GROOVE FOR COLD PLAST. MARKING, ARROW	EA	2.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	2.00	\$330.00	\$0.00
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$4,275.00	\$4,275.00	1.00	\$4,275.00	\$0.00
22	TYPE B ADV WARNING ARROW PANEL	EACH	4.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	4.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00
23	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL				\$57,546.70		\$60,473.24	\$2,926.54

C.C.O. HIS	STORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$57,546.70
	CCO #1 FINAL	\$2,926.54	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	\$2,926.54
	CCO #2		ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$60,473.24
	CCO #3		CHANGE TO DATE:	\$2,926.54

	PW08140
CONTRACTOR: TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC., PO Box 742, Black Hawk, SD 57718-0742	DATE
PROJECT MANAGER: LARRY CHILSTROM	DATE
CITY ENGINEER: ROBERT ELLIS	DATE
MAYOR: ALAN HANKS	DATE
FINANCE: JAMES PRESTON	DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days	

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1 Final to Tru-Form Construction, Inc. for an increase Of \$2,926.54 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding	\$57,546.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$57,546.70
Fund Type	STCM				
Fund	101				
Department	301				
Line Item	4370				
CCO #1 FINAL	\$2,926.54				\$2,926.54
CCO#					\$0.00
CCO#					\$0.00
Adjusted Funding	\$60,473.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$60,473.24

## CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 FINAL SHERIDAN LAKE ROAD PCCP REPAIR PROJECT NO. STCM07-1636 / CIP No. 50445

AUGUST 1, 2007

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$57,546.70 CONTRACTOR: TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.

LINE		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
2	SUGAR ROCK, 3" TO 6" NOMINAL	INCREASE 1.90 TON - NORMAL VARIATION
3	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	INCREASE 18.0 SF - NORMAL VARIATION
4	GRAVEL CUSHION	DECREASE 2.70 TON - NORMAL VARIATION
5	DOWEL BAR ASSEMBLY	INCREASE 12.0 LF - NORMAL VARIATION
6	PCC PAVEMENT, 8" NONREINFORCED	INCREASE 24.0 SY - ADDED AN EXTRA PANEL THAT WAS BROKE SINCE THE INITIAL INSPECTION
7	PCC PAVEMENT, SAW & HOT TAR SEAL JOINTS	INCREASE 55.0 LF - DUE TO ADDED PANEL
8	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	INCREASE 18.0 SF - NORMAL VARIATION
11	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4" YELLOW	INCREASE 70.00 LF - DUE TO ADDED PANEL AND REPAINT SOME EXISTING POOR VISABILITY STRIPES
		INCREASE 27.0 HOURS - NORMAL VARIATION
13	COLD PLAST. MARKING, 4"	INCREASE 74.0 LF - DUE TO ADDED PANEL AND REPAINT SOME EXISTING POOR VISABILITY STRIPES
14	COLD PLAST. MARKING, 12"	DECREASE 12.0 LF - NORMAL VARIATION
15	COLD PLAST. MARKING, 24"	DECREASE 5.0 LF - NORMAL VARIATION
	,	INCREASE 74.0 LF - DUE TO ADDED PANEL AND REPAINT SOME EXISTING POOR VISABILITY STRIPES
18	GROOVE FOR COLD PLAST. MARKING, 12"	DECREASE 12.0 LF - NORMAL VARIATION
19	GROOVE FOR COLD PLAST. MARKING, 24"	DECREASE 5.0 LF - NORMAL VARIATION

PREPARED BY: Larry Chilstrom DATE: August 1, 2007